





## OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR, SIMILIPAL (NORTH) WILDLIFE DIVISION AT-MATIAGARH CHHAKA, PO-K. JASHIPUR. DIST-MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA-757091

Tel: - 06797-295030, Email- dfo.similipalnorthwl@odisha.gov.in / ddsimilipalnorth@gmail.com

Office Order No.

Date

: 107 : <u>4-12-20</u>23

## TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE

The Tender Call Notice No.92, dtd.17.11.2023 floated by the Deputy Director, Similipal North WL Division, Jashipur for construction of Forester Quarter is hereby cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

The participates bidders may collects their paper cost DD in original from the office of the undersigned in the office hour of working days within 15 days from publishing of this notice.

> Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, **Jashipur**

Memo No. 4371 //1F, Dated- 4-12-2022

Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director-cum- Deputy Secretary to Govt. of Odisha (Advertisement), Information & Public Relation Department, Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information. He is requested to kindly make necessary arrangements for wide publicity and publication of Tender Notice in the leading Odia daily Newspaper at the earliest. The copy of the advertisement news may be provided to this office for record.

> Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur

Memo No. 4372 //1F, Dated- 4-12-2023
Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack for information. He is requested to publish the Notification enclosed herewith in Odisha Gazette & issue a copy of the same to this office for record.

> Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur

Memo No. 4373 //1F, Dated- 4-12-2023

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Hoff, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information & necessary action.

> Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur

Memo No. 4374 //1F, Dated-4-12-2023

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (WL) & CWLW, Odisha,

Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information & necessary action.

Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur

Memo No. 4375 //1F, Dated- 4-12-2023
Copy forwarded to the Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve-cum-Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada for favour of kind information & necessary action.

> Deputy Director. Similipal (North) WL Division, **Jashipur**

Memo No. 4376 //1F, Dated- 4-12-2023 Copy forwarded to the All Divisional Forest Officer (T&WL), Odisha for favour of kind information & necessary action.

> Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur

Memo No. 4377 //1F, Dated-4, 12-2023
Copy forwarded to All Range Officers of Similipal North WL Division for information & necessary action.

> Copy to Notice Board. Copy to Tender File.

> > Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur